
PARX/ RACING - February 10, 2026 - Race 1
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES SINCE AUGUST 10.
Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 10 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000
Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW2 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $2,460 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $20,460
Value of Race: $20,460 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $1,980, 4th $1,080, 5th $540, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410, 11th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:08 Start: Good for all except 2,5 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Jan26 7PRX6 8 Nuedorf (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L bf 8 1 11 12 16 13 3/4 2.30 clear,drew off handily
13Jan26 7PRX4 4 Three Captains (Adorno, Abner) 122 L b 4 10 81 51/2 21 23 3/4 1.80* closed well, no match
5Jan26 7PRX4 11 Frost Mountain (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 122 L b 11 9 61 1/2 41 4Head 33 7.20 close very wide, tired
30Dec25 10PRX4 5 Enforcer (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L bf 5 5 3Head 31/2 53 41 1/4 49.80 stumbled start,used up
5Jan26 10PRX10 9 Tuff Constitution (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L b 9 3 71 71 62 51 3/4 11.90 wide turn, faltered
8Jan26 2PRX6 1 Big Brown Shoes (Catala, Jeriel) 115 L bf 1 8 2Head 2Head 31/2 63/4 40.00 rail trip, faltered
30Dec25 10PRX7 6 Cantaro (Rivera, Luis) 122 L 6 6 11 101 72 71/2 48.20 passed fading rivals
8Jan26 2PRX3 2 No No Joe (Rangel, Joezer) 122 L b 2 11 10Head 91 81 84 3/4 4.20 slow start, no factor
30Dec25 10PRX8 10 Cobble Road (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L f 10 2 51/2 6Head 91/2 91 98.20 close btwn, gave way
30Dec25 10PRX5 7 Curlins Cruzin (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L bf 7 4 4Head 81 1/2 101 1/2 106 22.10 close btwn, stopped
30Dec25 10PRX2 3 Omaha Eight (Ruiz, Eliseo) 122 L 3 7 91 11 11 11 18.90 weakened steadily

Fractional Times: 22.56 45.67 1:11.10 Final Time: 1:17.87
Split Times: (23:11) (25:43) (6:77)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Nuedorf, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Hoppertunity out of Dance With Effie, by Chhaya Dance. Foaled Apr 05, 2021 in California.
Breeder: John Parker
Owner: South View Stables and Annalisa Delcane
Trainer: Pino, Michael

2 Claimed Horse(s): Nuedorf New Trainer: Clarence B. King New Owner: O and S Racers
Three Captains New Trainer: Mary A. Pattershall New Owner: Five C's Stable

Claiming Prices: 8 - Nuedorf: $5,000; 4 - Three Captains: $5,000; 11 - Frost Mountain: $5,000; 5 - Enforcer: $5,000; 9 - Tuff Constitution:
$5,000; 1 - Big Brown Shoes: $5,000; 6 - Cantaro: $5,000; 2 - No No Joe: $5,000; 10 - Cobble Road: $5,000; 7 - Curlins
Cruzin: $5,000; 3 - Omaha Eight: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $54,269
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Nuedorf 6.60 3.80 2.80
4 Three Captains 3.20 2.60

11 Frost Mountain 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-4 20.40 55,844
$0.50 Trifecta 8-4-11 28.45 27,428
$0.10 Superfecta 8-4-11-5 38.16 17,708

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

8 Nuedorf 1 11 12 16 13 3/4

4 Three Captains 10 84 1/4 53 1/2 26 23 3/4

11 Frost Mountain 9 61 3/4 42 1/2 47 1/2 37 1/2

5 Enforcer 5 31 32 57 1/2 410 1/2

9 Tuff Constitution 3 73 1/4 74 1/4 610 1/2 511 3/4

1 Big Brown Shoes 8 21 22 37 613 1/2

6 Cantaro 6 116 1/2 107 3/4 712 1/2 714 1/4

2 No No Joe 11 106 1/4 96 3/4 814 1/2 814 3/4

10 Cobble Road 2 51 1/4 64 915 1/2 919 1/2

7 Curlins Cruzin 4 41 1/4 85 1/4 1016 1020 1/2

3 Omaha Eight 7 95 1/4 118 3/4 1117 1/2 1126 1/2

Trainers: 8 - Pino, Michael; 4 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 11 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 5 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 9 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Diaz, Jorge; 6 -
Ramirez, Silvino; 2 - Padilla, Hugo; 10 - Rodriguez, Irving; 7 - Mercedes, Pedro; 3 - Shaw, Timothy

Owners: 8 - South View Stables and Annalisa Delcane; 4 - Top Notch Racing; 11 - Top Notch Racing; 5 - Billy Boys Stable; 9 - Jagger, Inc. and Longball
Stables LLC; 1 -James Aguilar-Juarez; 6 - S.G.R. Stables LLC; 2 -Hugo O. Padilla; 10 -John Fanelli; 7 -L. A. Martinez; 3 -Michael D. Infurna;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
NUEDORF sprinted clear inside, opened long lead in the stretch and prevailed handily. THREE CAPTAINS sluggish early, advanced on the turn and closed
well while no match for the winner. FROST MOUNTAIN raced five wide just off the pacesetter and weakened. ENFORCER stumbled at the start, rushed to
contention then faltered. TUFF CONSTITUTION was urged behind wall of rivals, moved wide and lacked a rally. BIG BROWN SHOES prompted the pace
along the rial to the stretch and faded. CANTARO dropped far behind then passed fading rivals. NO NO JOE broke slowly and was never in contention.
COBBLE ROAD moved close up wide between rivals and gave way. CURLINS CRUZIN prompted the pace between foes in the two path and stopped.
OMAHA EIGHT lacked speed and weakened steadily.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX RAC<ING - February 10, 2026 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 10 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW2 L) Claiming Price:
$7,500
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Show Me the Way - 1:01.76 - July 30, 2012)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Plus: $924 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $23,154
Value of Race: $23,154 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $3,234, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:35 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
11Dec25 2PEN7 9 She Can Scat (Rivera, Luis) 122 L bf 7 6 78 77 4Head 1Head 35.10 bumped st, late run
8Jan26 10PRX5 4 Champagne Mischief (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L bf 4 3 21 21 12 1/2 26 1/4 3.30 kicked clear, caught
23Dec25 2PRX4 2 Fifty Nine Fifty (Torres, Bryan) 115 L b 2 2 4Head 52 3Head 32 1/4 6.90 mild rally inside
10Dec25 3AQU6 1 Laughing Lady (Elliott, Christopher) 122 L b 1 1 11/2 11/2 21 1/2 42 1.50* pace inside, weakened
8Jan26 10PRX6 5 Hala Blue (IRE) (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 5 7 62 1/2 41 62 1/2 51 1/4 3.00 chased 3w, no rally
27Jun25 1MTH2 10 My Vanilla (Aguilar, Jean) 122 L f 8 5 33 32 1/2 51 61 5.80 steadied start, tired
11Nov25 1PRX11 3 Ravenite (Bowman, Adam) 122 L b 3 4 5Head 61/2 74 73 1/4 57.60 chased inside, tired
23Dec25 2PRX12 6 Angel Mesa (Martinez, Francisco) 122 bf 6 8 8 8 8 8 68.30 off slowly, bumped

Fractional Times: 22.54 47.26 1:00.69 Final Time: 1:07.69
Split Times: (24:72) (13:43) (7:00)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: She Can Scat, Bay Mare, by Palace Malice out of Scatmeifucan, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Feb 08, 2021 in Florida.
Breeder: Rebecca Ming
Owner: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trainer: Brown, Jr., Howard

1 Claimed Horse(s): Laughing Lady New Trainer: Jose G. Gonzalez-MilianNew Owner: Ricardo Alvarez

Claiming Prices: 9 - She Can Scat: $7,500; 4 - Champagne Mischief: $7,500; 2 - Fifty Nine Fifty: $7,500; 1 - Laughing Lady: $7,500; 5 -
Hala Blue (IRE): $7,500; 10 - My Vanilla: $7,500; 3 - Ravenite: $7,500; 6 - Angel Mesa: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Love and Kisses (Trainer), Nouveau Riche (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $54,012
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 She Can Scat 72.20 29.80 10.20
4 Champagne Mischief 5.60 3.20
2 Fifty Nine Fifty 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 8-9 392.00 30,399
$2.00 Exacta 9-4 373.40 48,381
$0.50 Trifecta 9-4-2 331.10 27,388
$0.10 Superfecta 9-4-2-1 239.99 22,172

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

9 She Can Scat 6 77 1/4 77 1/2 44 1Head

4 Champagne Mischief 3 21/2 21/2 12 1/2 2Head

2 Fifty Nine Fifty 2 44 1/2 55 34 36 1/4

1 Laughing Lady 1 11/2 11/2 22 1/2 48 1/2

5 Hala Blue (IRE) 7 64 3/4 44 65 1/4 510 1/2

10 My Vanilla 5 31 1/2 31 1/2 54 1/4 611 3/4

3 Ravenite 4 54 1/2 67 77 3/4 712 3/4

6 Angel Mesa 8 815 1/4 814 1/2 811 3/4 816

Trainers: 9 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 4 - Velazquez, Daniel; 2 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott; 1 - Falcone, Jr., Robert; 5 - Pino, Michael; 10 - Ramirez, Silvino; 3 -
Hawthorne, Bobbi; 6 - Marquez, Cesareo

Owners: 9 - Just In Time Racing LLC; 4 - Blue Star Stable; 2 - Rase Stables; 1 - Flying P Stable; 5 - Bentley Stables; 10 - PTJ Stable; 3 - M and B Racing
Stables, Inc.; 6 - JR Jewel Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SHE CAN SCAT was bumped at the start, raced off the pace, came wide into the stretch, commenced a rally outside rivals in midstretch, surged late and
got up at the wire for the win. CHAMPAGNE MISCHIEF chased close up two wide, bid on the turn, dueled, took over, kicked clear in the stretch run,
widened past the furlong marker, dug in and was caught at the wire. FIFTY NINE FIFTY raced off the pace, chased between rivals on the turn,. moved up
entering the stretch and rallied mildly inside for third. LAUGHING LADY set the pace on the inside, dueled on the turn and weakened in the lane. HALA
BLUE (IRE) chased three wide, chased on the turn and lacked a rally. MY VANILLA steadied at the start, chased outside, chased three wide on the turn and
tired. RAVENITE chased inside, chased on the turn and tired. ANGEL MESA was off slowly and bumped, then outrun.
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P<ARX RACING - February 10, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE NOVEMBER 10.
Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 10 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming
Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW1 3MX) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $20,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $20,410
Value of Race: $20,410 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600, 6th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Dec25 6PRX3 7 It's Game Time (Pennington, Frankie) 122 L b 6 2 32 1/2 32 22 12 13/4 2.50* stalked, bid, gamely
5Jan26 5PRX1 2 Assembly Point (BRZ) (Rivera, Luis) 122 L b 2 6 6 6 41 22 22 1/2 7.80 far back, wide advance
7Jan26 3PRX7 6 Balantyne (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L bf 5 5 56 54 3Head 4Head 3Head 5.20 wide trip, up show
7Jan26 3PRX5 1 Rerally (Wolfsont, Andrew) 122 L bf 1 4 41/2 4Head 52 57 43 1/2 2.90 inside, willingly
24Dec25 4PRX7 5 Eloquist (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L b 4 3 11 1/2 11/2 1Head 31 517 3.20 controlled pace, faded
30Dec25 5PRX5 3 Admiral's Wave (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 122 L bf 3 1 21/2 21/2 6 6 6 5.10 forced pace, stopped

Fractional Times: 23.36 47.62 1:13.99 1:41.29 Final Time: 1:45.66
Split Times: (24:26) (26:37) (27:30) (4:37)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: It's Game Time, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Paynter out of She's Spicy, by Speightstown. Foaled Mar 30, 2016 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Virginia H. Tarra Trust
Owner: Yo Berbs
Trainer: Ness, Jamie

Voided Claims: Admiral's Wave(Vet); Eloquist(Vet)

Claiming Prices: 7 - It's Game Time: $7,500; 2 - Assembly Point (BRZ): $7,500; 6 - Balantyne: $7,500; 1 - Rerally: $7,500; 5 - Eloquist:
$7,500; 3 - Admiral's Wave: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Marty's Magic (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $68,203
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 It's Game Time 7.00 3.80 3.20
2 Assembly Point (BRZ) 6.80 4.40
6 Balantyne 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-2 43.60 56,691
$0.50 Trifecta 7-2-6 35.10 28,444
$1.00 Pick 3 8-9-4/7 (3 correct) 755.70 23,920
$2.00 Daily Double 9-7 467.00 14,352
$0.10 Superfecta 7-2-6-1 15.09 15,178

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

7 It's Game Time 2 32 31 2Head 12 13/4

2 Assembly Point (BRZ) 6 611 67 42 1/4 22 23/4

6 Balantyne 5 55 53 32 45 33 1/4

1 Rerally 4 44 1/2 43 53 1/4 55 43 1/4

5 Eloquist 3 11 1/2 11/2 1Head 34 56 3/4

3 Admiral's Wave 1 21 1/2 21/2 65 1/4 612 623 3/4

Trainers: 7 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Aristone, Philip; 6 - Ramirez, Silvino; 1 - Lake, Scott; 5 - Demasi, Kathleen; 3 - Lake, Scott

Owners: 7 - Yo Berbs; 2 -Jack J. Armstrong; 6 - S.G.R. Stables LLC; 1 - DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC; 5 - Pewter Stable; 3 - DeFilippis, Angelo
and Scott Lake LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
IT'S GAME TIME stalked the pacesetter outside, took over into the stretch, bid clear and held on gamely. ASSEMBLY POINT (BRZ) lagged far behind,
advanced very wide on the final turn and rallied. BALANTYNE settled off the pace three wide, bid briefly on the final turn then was just up the show.
RERALLY reserved inside and continued willingly while no threat. ELOQUIST controlled the pace inside, was collared on the final turn and faded.
ADMIRAL'S WAVE raced in closest pursuit of the pacesetter then stopped abruptly.
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PARX RACIN<G - February 10, 2026 - Race 4
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR $16,000 OR LESS AND WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $16,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 122
lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $16,000
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $25,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $1,100 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $26,510
Value of Race: $26,510 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $3,850, 4th $1,500, 5th $750, 6th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:32 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
7Jan26 6PRX1 5 Wanna Go Home (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L 5 2 11/2 11 13 15 0.40* set pace, pulled away
26Dec25 4LRL2 3 Hotmessness (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 b 3 5 6 21/2 22 1/2 26 3/4 5.60 bumped start, 4w
12Jan26 1PRX1 2 Rosie Warrior (Adorno, Abner) 122 L 2 6 5Head 51 1/2 33 33/4 2.70 bumped, steadied start
16Jan26 2LRL5 6 Astrid (Martinez, Francisco) 117 L b 6 1 2Head 3Head 41/2 45 1/4 28.80 vied outside, weakened
15Jan26 3PRX3 1 Sugar Princess (Rodriguez, Yan) 117 bf 1 4 4Head 6 6 54 1/4 25.50 3w, faded
15Jan26 3PRX2 4 Mariah's Big Girl (Castillo, Angel) 122 L f 4 3 32 1/2 41/2 51 6 31.10 inside, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.71 46.21 1:12.34 Final Time: 1:26.25
Split Times: (23:50) (26:13) (13:91)
Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Wanna Go Home, Chestnut Filly, by Instagrand out of Stayed Home, by Curlin. Foaled Feb 05, 2023 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Dreamfields Inc.
Owner: Jack J. Armstrong
Trainer: Padilla, Hugo

Claiming Prices: 6 - Astrid: $16,000;

Total WPS Pool: $74,436
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Wanna Go Home 2.80 2.10 2.10
3 Hotmessness 3.40 2.10
2 Rosie Warrior 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 7-5 12.00 25,950
$2.00 Exacta 5-3 8.40 70,563
$0.50 Trifecta 5-3-2 2.65 44,878
$1.00 Pick 3 9-7-5 (3 correct) 340.40 14,407
$0.50 Pick 4 8-9-4/7-5 (4 correct) 534.65 38,472
$0.10 Superfecta 5-3-2-6 1.31 23,094

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Wanna Go Home 2 11/2 11 13 15

3 Hotmessness 5 63 1/4 21 23 25

2 Rosie Warrior 6 53 1/4 52 35 1/2 311 3/4

6 Astrid 1 21/2 31 1/2 48 1/2 412 1/2

1 Sugar Princess 4 43 63 1/2 610 517 3/4

4 Mariah's Big Girl 3 31/2 41 1/2 59 622

Trainers: 5 - Padilla, Hugo; 3 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 6 - Bedard, Alan; 1 - Diaz, Jorge; 4 - Gallimore, Trevor

Owners: 5 -Jack J. Armstrong; 3 - Jagger, Inc.; 2 -Ernesto Padilla-Preciado; 6 - Conti Racing Stable LLC; 1 -James Aguilar-Juarez; 4 - Candy's Racing
Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
WANNA GO HOME vied between rivals in the early stages, then set the pace on the inside, responded when roused, turned back a bid from the runner up,
drew clear and pulled away under urging. HOTMESSNESS was bumped at the start, moved up four wide off the pace, bid two wide on the turn, dueled
briefly, was no match for the winner and remained clear for place honors. ROSIE WARRIOR was bumped and steadied at the start, raced off the pace,
moved up between horses, steadied at the half mile marker, chased three wide on the turn and held third. ASTRID vied outside for the early lead, chased on
the turn and weakened. SUGAR PRINCESS raced three wide off the pace, chased on the turn and faded. MARIAH'S BIG GIRL raced close up on the
inside, tracked the pace, chased inside on the turn and gave way.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX RACI/NG - February 10, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR
RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 10 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW4 L) Claiming Price:
$7,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Plus: $2,604 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $24,424
Value of Race: $24,424 1st $12,600, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $3,234, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:59 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Jan26 4PRX3 2 Moor Strength (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L 2 5 51/2 62 21 12 1/4 1.00* swung wide, late surge
22Dec25 10PRX1 5 Be My Queen (Wolfsont, Andrew) 122 L b 5 3 11 11/2 11 1/2 2Head 3.10 led to final sixteenth
3Feb26 2PRX6 4 Faytastic (Aguilar, Jean) 122 L b 4 6 7 5Head 3Head 3Neck 5.10 extremely wide stretch
22Jan26 2PRX2 7 Mikey's Song (Williams, Ajhari) 122 L b 7 2 3Head 22 42 43 1/2 12.80 bid turn, willingly
22Jan26 2PRX6 1 Melittlefrostgirl (Rodriguez, Yan) 117 L b 1 1 21 4Head 52 57 3/4 16.00 close inside, faltered
22Jan26 2PRX4 6 Azure Lady (Burke, Jermaine) 123 L bf 6 7 61 31/2 65 67 1/2 12.00 brief wide bid, empty
13Jan26 10PRX5 3 Shock (Adorno, Abner) 122 L b 3 4 41/2 7 7 7 8.40 between, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.16 47.61 1:00.76 Final Time: 1:13.73
Split Times: (24:45) (13:15) (12:97)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Moor Strength, Bay Mare, by Klimt out of Moored, by Mr. Greeley. Foaled May 12, 2019 in Kentucky.
Breeder: St. Simon Place & Anthony Armenia
Owner: Victoria M. Saldana
Trainer: Bravo-Estrada, Jaime

1 Claimed Horse(s): Be My Queen New Trainer: Ruperto A. Perez New Owner: Serranos Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 2 - Moor Strength: $7,500; 5 - Be My Queen: $7,500; 4 - Faytastic: $7,500; 7 - Mikey's Song: $7,500; 1 - Melittlefrostgirl:
$7,500; 6 - Azure Lady: $7,500; 3 - Shock: $7,500;

Total WPS Pool: $72,389
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Moor Strength 4.00 2.40 2.10
5 Be My Queen 3.40 2.60
4 Faytastic 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 2-5 12.20 67,342
$0.50 Trifecta 2-5-4 9.95 46,263
$1.00 Pick 3 4/7-5-2 (3 correct) 13.40 37,664
$0.50 Pick 4 9-4/7-5-2 (4 correct) 341.80 38,722
$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 8-9-4/7-5-2 (5 correct) 1,313.70 19,872 38,440
$2.00 Daily Double 5-2 6.80 17,830
$0.10 Superfecta 2-5-4-7 5.39 26,526

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Moor Strength 5 52 1/2 63 1/4 21 1/2 12 1/4

5 Be My Queen 3 11 11/2 11 1/2 22 1/4

4 Faytastic 6 74 53 32 1/2 32 1/4

7 Mikey's Song 2 32 21/2 42 1/2 42 1/2

1 Melittlefrostgirl 1 21 43 54 1/2 56

6 Azure Lady 7 63 32 1/2 66 1/2 613 3/4

3 Shock 4 42 75 1/4 711 1/2 721 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Bravo-Estrada, Jaime; 5 - Curry, Dee; 4 - Tapsas, Ilias; 7 - Gallimore, Trevor; 1 - Lake, Scott; 6 - Nicholson, Jr., James; 3 - Lake, Scott

Owners: 2 -Victoria M. Saldana; 5 - Hillman Racing LLC; 4 -Luis R. Orantes; 7 -Lauren Horan; 1 - Scott Lake LLC; 6 -James E. Nicholson, Jr.; 3 - Tee N
Jay Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MOOR STRENGTH outrun early inside, swung very wide into the stretch and surged clear in the late stages. BE MY QUEEN shook loose early inside,
repelled foes on the turn, moved clear again and lasted for the place. FAYTASTIC trailed briefly, moved extremely wide on the turn and stretch and finished
well. MIKEY'S SONG went after the pacesetter on the turn then continued willingly. MELITTLEFROSTGIRL saved ground in close pursuit of the pacesetter
then faltered. AZURE LADY bid three wide into the far turn then proved empty in the stretch. SHOCK chased off the leaders between foes and gave way
readily.
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PARX RACI<NG - February 10, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Allowed 0 lbs. Claiming Price
$25,000, For Each $2,500 To $20,000 2 lbs. Claiming Price: $25,000 - $20,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)
Purse: $26,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $3,224 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $29,634
Value of Race: $29,634 1st $15,600, 2nd $7,280, 3rd $4,004, 4th $1,560, 5th $780, 6th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:27 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Nov25 3PRX6 4 Lecanto (Ocasio, Luis) 125 L f 4 3 41/2 32 1/2 13 11 1/4 15.80 3w bid, drew clear
7Jan26 4PRX4 3 Penn Franklin (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 116 L bf 3 5 55 4Head 35 29 2.00 rallied outside
5Jan26 3PRX6 5 Ten Plus Ten (Nunez, Anthony) 121 L bf 5 1 1Head 1Head 21/2 36 1/2 14.40 vied outside, weakened
5Jan26 3PRX7 2 Gunman Jayvo (Williams, Ajhari) 121 L b 2 2 3Head 53 41 44 3/4 11.20 tracked inside, tired
19Sep25 2PRX6 1 Up the Kingdom (Rivera, Kendry) 120 L bf 1 4 21 2Head 51/2 5Neck 1.90* steadied st, vied ins
5Jan26 3PRX3 6 Lion in the Sun (Adorno, Abner) 125 L b 6 6 6 6 6 6 2.00 bobble, outrun early

Fractional Times: 22.53 46.34 1:12.73 Final Time: 1:19.67
Split Times: (23:81) (26:39) (6:94)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Lecanto, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Paynter out of Broad Gale, by Broad Brush. Foaled Feb 22, 2020 in New Jersey.
Breeder: Spring Run Farm, LLC
Owner: Prima Ventures LLC
Trainer: Marquez, Cesareo

Claiming Prices: 4 - Lecanto: $25,000; 3 - Penn Franklin: $20,000; 5 - Ten Plus Ten: $20,000; 2 - Gunman Jayvo: $20,000; 1 - Up the
Kingdom: $25,000; 6 - Lion in the Sun: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $52,318
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Lecanto 33.60 8.80 4.60
3 Penn Franklin 4.00 3.20
5 Ten Plus Ten 6.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 4-3 150.80 47,003
$0.50 Trifecta 4-3-5 371.80 29,989
$1.00 Pick 3 5-2-4 (3 correct) 115.60 12,676
$2.00 Daily Double 2-4 82.60 14,828
$0.10 Superfecta 4-3-5-2 193.53 17,296

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Lecanto 3 41 1/4 3Head 13 11 1/4

3 Penn Franklin 5 51 3/4 42 3/4 33 1/2 21 1/4

5 Ten Plus Ten 1 1Head 1Head 23 310 1/4

2 Gunman Jayvo 2 31 52 3/4 48 1/2 416 3/4

1 Up the Kingdom 4 2Head 2Head 59 1/2 521 1/2

6 Lion in the Sun 6 66 3/4 65 3/4 610 621 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Marquez, Cesareo; 3 - Wyner, Harold; 5 - Chacon, Gustavo; 2 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 1 - Shaw, Timothy; 6 - Coletti, Jr., Edward

Owners: 4 - Prima Ventures LLC; 3 - Fanelli, John and LC Racing LLC; 5 -R. N. Miller; 2 - ATT Racing; 1 -Alicia Morgan; 6 - Whiskey Run Stables, LLC
and Just A Victory Stables, LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LECANTO stalked outside, made a strong three wide bid on the turn, took over, responded when roused, drew clear, then held well under urging. PENN
FRANKLIN stalked the pace, chased two wide on the turn, came three wide into the lane, rallied outside, finished well but second best. TEN PLUS TEN vied
outside for command, dueled between rivals on the turn, weakened and bested the others. GUNMAN JAYVO tracked on the inside, chased inside on the
turn and tired. UP THE KINGDOM steadied at the start, vied inside for the lead, dueled on the turn and faded. LION IN THE SUN bobbled and was slow into
stride, outrun early and failed to respond.
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PARX RACI[NG - February 10, 2026 - Race 7
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR $16,000 OR LESS AND
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $16,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES.
Weight, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $16,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)
Purse: $25,000
Plus: $1,640 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $26,640
Value of Race: $26,640 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $2,750, 4th $1,500, 5th $750, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:56 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
29Dec25 1PRX1 7 Saint Ephrem (Sanchez, Mychel) 125 L 7 7 51 45 23 12 1.50* wide bid, edged clear
7Jan26 7PRX8 4 Vix (Hernandez, Andy) 120 L bf 4 5 3Head 1Head 1Head 21 1/4 5.80 vied btwn, led, tired
3Feb26 4PRX4 6 Centaur Central (Rivera, Luis) 125 L f 6 6 71/2 61/2 51 31 1/4 9.80 extremely wide trip
5Jan26 3PRX1 1 Splitting Stones (Correa, Julio) 125 L bf 1 9 83 83 41 45 15.00 slow start, rail trip
6Jan26 7PRX2 8 Honor Mags (Wolfsont, Andrew) 125 L 8 1 11 2Head 31/2 51/2 4.30 clear, vied, gave way
7Jan26 7PRX7 3 Airman Trevor (Castillo, Angel) 120 L b 3 4 41 5Head 71 61 22.20 brief speed, faltered
6Jan26 7PRX4 2 Battle Anthem (Torres, Bryan) 118 L b 2 3 61 71 82 7Head 19.30 inside, no response
7Jan26 7PRX5 5 Reelin N Dealin (Haddock, Dexter) 120 L b 5 8 9 9 9 83 1/4 12.60 far back throughout
6Jan26 7PRX5 9 Reverse the Curse (Hernandez, Julio) 125 L b 9 2 21/2 31 1/2 6Head 9 5.50 dueled wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.31 45.94 1:12.64 Final Time: 1:19.42
Split Times: (23:63) (26:70) (6:78)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Saint Ephrem, Bay Gelding, by Tiz the Law out of Behind the Lines, by Munnings. Foaled Feb 11, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Forever Spring Farm
Owner: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trainer: Pino, Michael

Claiming Prices: 4 - Vix: $16,000; 3 - Airman Trevor: $16,000; 5 - Reelin N Dealin: $16,000;

Total WPS Pool: $88,840
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Saint Ephrem 5.00 3.80 2.80
4 Vix 5.80 3.80
6 Centaur Central 4.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-4 35.00 76,477
$0.50 Trifecta 7-4-6 49.90 44,720
$1.00 Pick 3 2-4-7 (3 correct) 190.30 21,914
$0.50 Pick 4 5-2-4-7 (4 correct) 231.10 36,705
$2.00 Daily Double 4-7 133.20 15,863
$0.10 Superfecta 7-4-6-1 60.19 25,269

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 Saint Ephrem 7 52 1/2 41 3/4 2Head 12

4 Vix 5 31 1/2 1Head 1Head 22

6 Centaur Central 6 74 1/2 66 3/4 54 1/2 33 1/4

1 Splitting Stones 9 85 88 1/4 43 1/2 44 1/2

8 Honor Mags 1 11 2Head 33 59 1/2

3 Airman Trevor 4 41 1/2 56 3/4 75 3/4 610

2 Battle Anthem 3 63 1/2 77 1/4 86 3/4 711

5 Reelin N Dealin 8 98 911 1/4 98 3/4 811

9 Reverse the Curse 2 21 3Head 65 1/2 914 1/4

Trainers: 7 - Pino, Michael; 4 - Solis, Jacinto; 6 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose; 1 - Bertone, Joann; 8 - Dunham, Bernard; 3 - Gallimore, Trevor; 2 - Velazquez,
Daniel; 5 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 9 - Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 7 - Just In Time Racing LLC; 4 -Jacinto Solis; 6 -Ricardo Alvarez; 1 - CF Racing Stables; 8 - Marcano Racing; 3 - Candy's Racing Stable; 2 - Rad
Racing Stables LLC; 5 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.; 9 -Christopher H. Fisher;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SAINT EPHREM raced wide off the dueling leaders, bid on the turn, collared the leader passing the eighth pole and edged clear. VIX vied between rivals
then inside, led into the stretch and held the place. CENTAUR CENTRAL lacked speed, advanced extremely wide and closed well. SPLITTING STONES
broke slowly and chased inside and rallied mildly. HONOR MAGS hustled to the front inside, vied through the turn and gave way. AIRMAN TREVOR flashed
speed initial quarter mile and retreated. BATTLE ANTHEM eased back early, moved inside and had no response. REELIN N DEALIN lagged far behind
then caught stopping rival. REVERSE THE CURSE prompted the pace three wide and stopped after half mile.
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PARX RACING< - February 10, 2026 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A
Race Since January 10 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000, For Each $2,500 To $20,000 2 lbs. Claiming Price: $25,000 -
$20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $32,000
Plus: $2,050 Starters Bonus
Plus: $2,560 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $36,610
Value of Race: $36,610 1st $19,200, 2nd $8,960, 3rd $3,520, 4th $1,920, 5th $960, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:23 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Dec25 8PRX9 8 Never Sway (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L bf 8 3 2Head 11/2 14 13 31.90 speed, kicked clear
12Jan26 9PRX4 10 Jump a Fox (Castillo, Angel) 122 L 10 10 9Head 91 51/2 2Head 13.50 came wide, rallied
10Dec25 7PRX1 2 Mildoon (Salgado, Anthony) 122 L 2 6 82 71 41/2 31 1/2 14.50 3w turn, rallied 5w
31Dec25 3PRX7 4 Pearls and Heels (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 122 L 4 4 71 1/2 6Head 6Head 41/2 7.00 chased ins, belatedly
28Dec25 3LRL5 9 Synergism (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L b 9 7 4Head 3Head 3Head 5Neck 4.30 chased 4-3w, weakened
14Jan26 4PRX3 7 Whatta World (Adorno, Abner) 122 L b 7 8 5Head 41/2 2Head 61 3/4 12.70 3w, btwn, weakened
14Jan26 4PRX1 1 Tara's Talent (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 125 L 1 9 10 10 81 71 3/4 3.30* inside, no threat
31Dec25 5PRX5 5 Popover Gal (Ruiz, Eliseo) 118 L b 5 1 6Head 81/2 10 81 1/4 7.60 chased, tired
29Nov25 4LRL1 6 She's a Gem (Rodriguez, Yan) 117 L bf 6 2 11 22 1/2 71/2 91 1/4 7.00 pace inside, faded
14Jan26 4PRX2 3 Antonacci Girl (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 3 5 31 51 9Head 10 4.30 tracked inside, faded

Fractional Times: 22.54 46.08 58.76 Final Time: 1:11.97
Split Times: (23:54) (12:68) (13:21)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Never Sway, Chestnut Mare, by Clubhouse Ride out of Artistic Sway, by Munnings. Foaled Jan 29, 2019 in California.
Breeder: Harris Farms
Owner: Jose A. Garcia
Trainer: Diaz, Jorge

2 Claimed Horse(s): Pearls and Heels New Trainer: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne New Owner: Margaret Rose Stable
She's a Gem New Trainer: Juan Carlos Guerrero New Owner: Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC

Claiming Prices: 8 - Never Sway: $25,000; 10 - Jump a Fox: $25,000; 2 - Mildoon: $25,000; 4 - Pearls and Heels: $25,000; 9 -
Synergism: $25,000; 7 - Whatta World: $25,000; 1 - Tara's Talent: $25,000; 5 - Popover Gal: $20,000; 6 - She's a Gem:
$25,000; 3 - Antonacci Girl: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $82,623
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Never Sway 65.80 38.80 21.00
10 Jump a Fox 13.20 6.60

2 Mildoon 8.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-10 1,257.80 72,712
$0.50 Trifecta 8-10-2 3,062.25 36,766
$1.00 Pick 3 4-7-8 (3 correct) 3,484.00 13,939
$2.00 Daily Double 7-8 233.40 17,418
$0.10 Superfecta 8-10-2-4 8,482.41 22,625

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

8 Never Sway 3 21 11/2 14 13

10 Jump a Fox 10 96 96 1/4 54 3/4 23

2 Mildoon 6 84 74 3/4 44 1/4 33

4 Pearls and Heels 4 72 1/2 64 1/2 65 1/4 44 1/2

9 Synergism 7 42 33 34 55

7 Whatta World 8 52 1/4 43 24 65 1/4

1 Tara's Talent 9 106 107 1/4 85 3/4 77

5 Popover Gal 1 62 1/4 85 3/4 107 88 3/4

6 She's a Gem 2 11 21/2 75 1/4 910

3 Antonacci Girl 5 31 53 1/2 96 3/4 1011 1/4

Trainers: 8 - Diaz, Jorge; 10 - Gallimore, Trevor; 2 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 4 - Padilla, Esteban; 9 - Ness, Jamie; 7 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 1 -
Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 5 - Noble, James; 6 - Penaloza, Miguel; 3 - Bravo-Estrada, Jaime

Owners: 8 -Jose A. Garcia; 10 - Candy's Racing Stable; 2 - Holiday Luck Racing and Rodriguez, Miguel A.; 4 - Top Notch Racing; 9 - Cash is King LLC
and LC Racing LLC; 7 -Ernesto Padilla-Preciado; 1 - CDI Thoroughbreds; 5 -Stanley J. Trzcinski; 6 - Prosperity Racing, LLC; 3 - Bing Cherry
Racing, Inc.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
NEVER SWAY showed good speed outside, dueled briefly on the turn, took charge, kicked clear, dug in gamely and was in hand the final yards. JUMP A
FOX raced off the rail, off the pace, advanced at the quarter pole, came wide into the stretch, rallied outside, closed well late and got up for second at the
finish. MILDOON raced off the pace, chased three wide on the turn, rallied five wide into the stretch, closed and missed for second. PEARLS AND HEELS
chased inside, continued inside on the turn, came two wide into the lane and closed belatedly on the rail. SYNERGISM chased four wide early, continued
three wide on the turn and weakened. WHATTA WORLD chased three wide, then between rivals on the turn and weakened. TARA'S TALENT raced off the
pace, inside on the turn and failed to threaten. POPOVER GAL chased between rivals, chased on the turn and tired. SHE'S A GEM set the pace on the
inside, dueled with the winner on the turn and faded. ANTONACCI GIRL tracked on the inside, chased inside on the turn and faded.
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PARX RACI?NG - February 10, 2026 - Race 9
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 10
Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000, For Each $2,000 To $12,000 2 lbs. Claiming Price: $16,000 - $12,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)
Purse: $28,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Plus: $6,720 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $35,540
Value of Race: $35,540 1st $23,520, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $3,080, 4th $1,680, 5th $840, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:50 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Jan26 3PRX1 3 Get Set (Sanchez, Mychel) 125 L b 2 3 11/2 11 1/2 13 1Neck 1.20* off rail, wdnd, lasted
6Jan26 9PRX4 8 Lasso (Wolfsont, Andrew) 122 L 7 2 21/2 2Head 31 1/2 22 3.60 forced pace,came again
15Jan26 7PRX5 4 Try Harder (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L bf 3 6 31 31 1/2 21 32 1/2 14.20 angled out, willingly
23Jan26 7LRL5 7 Mister Lincoln (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L 6 5 41/2 41/2 42 41 3.60 angled in, mild bid
13Jan26 7PRX1 6 B B Bad (Hernandez, Andy) 125 L bf 5 1 6Head 51/2 51 1/2 52 1/2 11.00 three wide, lacked bid
6Jan26 9PRX7 5 Action Hero (Pennington, Frankie) 122 L b 4 4 7 7 7 61/2 26.20 trailed, no menace
13Jan26 3PRX4 2 Midlaner (Catala, Jeriel) 118 L b 1 7 51/2 64 63 7 5.60 rail trip, empty lane

Fractional Times: 22.56 45.72 1:11.33 Final Time: 1:18.13
Split Times: (23:16) (25:61) (6:80)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Get Set, Bay Gelding, by Awesome of Course out of Enthusiastic Gal, by Ecclesiastic. Foaled Apr 03, 2017 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Joseph Mark Imbesi
Owner: Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC
Trainer: Pino, Michael

4 Claimed Horse(s): Get Set New Trainer: Esteban Padilla New Owner: CDI Thoroughbreds
Lasso New Trainer: Louis C. Linder, Jr. New Owner: Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.
Mister Lincoln New Trainer: Kathleen A. Demasi New Owner: Pewter Stable
Try Harder New Trainer: Ernesto Padilla-PreciadoNew Owner: Top Notch Racing

Claiming Prices: 3 - Get Set: $16,000; 8 - Lasso: $16,000; 4 - Try Harder: $16,000; 7 - Mister Lincoln: $16,000; 6 - B B Bad: $16,000; 5 -
Action Hero: $16,000; 2 - Midlaner: $16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Kaladin (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $63,291
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Get Set 4.40 3.00 2.80
8 Lasso 3.60 2.80
4 Try Harder 5.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-8 18.80 46,805
$0.50 Trifecta 3-8-4 33.50 25,218
$1.00 Pick 3 7-8-3 (3 correct) 314.60 22,439
$0.50 Pick 4 4-7-8-1/3 (4 correct) 8,042.80 32,171
$2.00 Daily Double 8-3 221.80 14,553
$0.10 Superfecta 3-8-4-7 21.23 14,241

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Get Set 3 11/2 11 1/2 13 1Neck

8 Lasso 2 21/2 21 1/2 34 2Neck

4 Try Harder 6 31 31 1/2 23 32 1/4

7 Mister Lincoln 5 42 43 45 1/2 44 3/4

6 B B Bad 1 63 53 1/2 57 1/2 55 3/4

5 Action Hero 4 73 78 712 68 1/4

2 Midlaner 7 52 1/2 64 69 78 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Pino, Michael; 8 - Lake, Scott; 4 - Vega, Richard; 7 - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Padilla, Hugo; 5 - Lake, Scott; 2 - Pino, Michael

Owners: 3 - Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC; 8 - DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC; 4 - Wire to Wire Stable Inc., Glick, Stanley and Bisso, Jr., Louis
A.; 7 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.; 6 - Freedom Acres, Inc.; 5 - BMF Racing Stable; 2 - Just In Time Racing
LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GET SET set the pace off the inside, widened in mid-stretch and just lasted while tiring late. LASSO forced the pace outside, faded into the stretch then
came again too late. TRY HARDER close up inside early, angled out on the turn then continued willingly. MISTER LINCOLN settled off the leaders outside,
moved inside in the stretch with a mild bid. B B BAD raced off the leaders three wide and lacked a rally. ACTION HERO trailed to the stretch then caught
fading opponent. MIDLANER saved ground off the pace and proved empty in the stretch.
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PARX ?RACING - February 10, 2026 - Race 10
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD ALLOWANCE, OR OPTIONAL
CLAIMING PRICE $100,000. Weight, 125 lbs. Allowed 0 lbs. Claiming Price $100,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5
lbs. Claiming Price: $100,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)
Purse: $55,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Plus: $15,620 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $71,440
Value of Race: $71,440 1st $46,200, 2nd $11,000, 3rd $8,470, 4th $3,300, 5th $1,650, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:17 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
31Dec25 5PRX4 6 Pachelbel (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 125 L b 6 2 61 52 1/2 3Head 13/4 17.90 willingly outside
31Dec25 9PRX3 5 Alani (Hernandez, Andy) 125 L 5 1 32 1/2 31 21 23/4 1.00* chased, rallied btwn
31Dec25 9PRX2 2 Jeanne Marie (Haddock, Dexter) 125 L 2 6 41/2 41 41/2 3Neck 4.80 angled out, late bid
26Dec25 8AQU1 7 Mega Mil (Pennington, Frankie) 125 L 7 4 24 1Head 12 1/2 47 2.80 dueled, clear, weaken
29Dec25 9PRX1 3 Carousel Queen (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 115 L b 3 7 7 62 6Head 53 8.80 off bit slow, no rally
14Jan26 4PRX4 1 Boss Like Beth (Rangel, Joezer) 120 L 1 5 52 7 7 6Neck 50.50 2w, no factor
17Jan26 8LRL4 4 Disco Ebo (Sanchez, Mychel) 125 L 4 3 11/2 25 53 7 7.90 dueled inside,gave way

Fractional Times: 22.08 44.78 1:11.21 Final Time: 1:18.04
Split Times: (22:70) (26:43) (6:83)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Pachelbel, Bay Mare, by Hoppertunity out of Brilliant Sunshine, by Smarty Jones. Foaled Apr 12, 2020 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Newell Thoroughbreds, Ltd
Owner: Hardesty Stables and Day, Michael R.
Trainer: Moore, Michael

Claiming Prices: 3 - Carousel Queen: $100,000; 1 - Boss Like Beth: $100,000;

Total WPS Pool: $84,961
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Pachelbel 37.80 10.40 4.80
5 Alani 2.80 2.20
2 Jeanne Marie 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 3-6 59.80 14,513
$2.00 Exacta 6-5 128.60 70,050
$0.50 Trifecta 6-5-2 146.80 36,235
$1.00 Pick 3 8-3-6 (3 correct) 2,291.00 12,222
$0.10 Superfecta 6-5-2-7 67.78 22,243

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Pachelbel 2 69 1/2 57 33 1/2 13/4

5 Alani 1 34 1/2 35 22 1/2 23/4

2 Jeanne Marie 6 47 46 43 1/2 31 1/2

7 Mega Mil 4 21/2 1Head 12 1/2 41 3/4

3 Carousel Queen 7 710 1/2 69 1/2 67 58 3/4

1 Boss Like Beth 5 57 1/2 711 1/2 77 1/4 611 3/4

4 Disco Ebo 3 11/2 2Head 54 712

Trainers: 6 - Moore, Michael; 5 - Moore, Michael; 2 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 7 - Servis, John; 3 - Lake, Scott; 1 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose; 4 - Reid, Jr., Robert

Owners: 6 - Hardesty Stables and Day, Michael R.; 5 - Hardesty Stables and Day, Michael R.; 2 - Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC; 7 - Main Line
Racing Stable and Avalon Racing Stables; 3 -Dennis Johnson; 1 -Maria Marquez; 4 - LC Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PACHELBEL raced off the pace, moved up three wide on the turn, rallied outside, closed willingly outside rivals in the final furlong and was along in time for
the win. ALANI stalked the dueling leaders, chased on the turn, rallied between horses in the final furlong and dug in gamely to the finish. JEANNE MARIE
raced off the pace inside, chased inside on the turn, angled out in upper stretch, rallied late and got up for third. MEGA MIL dueled two wide for the lead,
dueled on the turn, shook free entering the stretch, drew clear, dug in and weakened late. CAROUSEL QUEEN was off a bit slow, raced off the pace, three
wide on the turn and had no rally. BOSS LIKE BETH raced two wide off the pace, chased on the turn and did not factor. DISCO EBO dueled inside for the
lead, dueled on the turn and gave way.
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PA/RX RACING - February 10, 2026 - Race 11
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 10.
Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 10 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming Races For $4,000 Or
Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $1,640 Starters Bonus
Plus: $792 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $20,432
Value of Race: $20,432 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $2,772, 4th $1,080, 5th $540, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410
Weather: Cloudy, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:45 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Jan26 6PRX2 3 Power Agenda (Aguilar, Jean) 122 L f 3 3 1Head 11/2 11 14 4.60 vied inside, kick clr
8Jan26 2PRX2 6 Ducale (Hazlewood, Yedsit) 117 L f 5 6 7Head 6Head 54 2Neck 0.60* late rally outside
3Feb26 10PRX8 8 Face Down (Pennington, Frankie) 122 L b 6 8 51/2 32 32 1/2 3Head 9.70 rallied, bid, outkick
7Dec25 7MNR6 10 Persistent Danger (Torres, Bryan) 115 L bf 8 1 21 21 2Head 41 1/4 8.20 bobble brk, dueled
12Jan26 6PRX6 2 Lunar Rocket (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L bf 2 5 41/2 4Head 41/2 54 1/4 34.30 bumped start, inside
8Jan26 2PRX5 5 Catire Vizcaya (Rodriguez, Yan) 117 L bf 4 7 61 82 61 63 1/2 9.00 btwn, ins, no threat
12Jan26 10PRX10 1 Awesome for Sure (Correa, Julio) 122 L bf 1 9 9 9 9 75 1/4 22.80 bumped start, outrun
23Dec25 10PRX11 12 Midnight Getaway (Catala, Jeriel) 118 L 9 4 81 71 71 82 1/2 46.60 3-4w, no factor
23Dec25 4PRX10 9 Vini Vidi Vici (Bowman, Adam) 122 L b 7 2 31 51/2 81 9 28.40 chased 2w, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.01 46.49 1:12.63 Final Time: 1:19.30
Split Times: (23:48) (26:14) (6:67)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Power Agenda, Bay Gelding, by Nyquist out of Dream Dance, by Afleet Alex. Foaled Apr 18, 2019 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Stoneway Farm
Owner: Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC
Trainer: Penaloza, Miguel

1 Claimed Horse(s): Ducale New Trainer: Ruperto A. Perez New Owner: Ruperto A. Perez

Claiming Prices: 3 - Power Agenda: $5,000; 6 - Ducale: $5,000; 8 - Face Down: $5,000; 10 - Persistent Danger: $5,000; 2 - Lunar
Rocket: $5,000; 5 - Catire Vizcaya: $5,000; 1 - Awesome for Sure: $5,000; 12 - Midnight Getaway: $5,000; 9 - Vini Vidi
Vici: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Book Runner (Veterinarian), Fighter Kite (Stewards), Joking Way (Also-Eligible), Lieutenant Stan (Trainer), Run Cory
Run (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $97,079
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Power Agenda 11.20 3.80 2.80
6 Ducale 2.20 2.10
8 Face Down 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 3-6 21.40 85,739
$0.50 Trifecta 3-6-8 28.00 56,924
$0.10 Superfecta 3-6-8-10 26.70 35,856
$1.00 Pick 3 3-6-3 (3 correct) 351.30 57,006
$0.50 Pick 4 8-1/3-6-3 (4 correct) 10,678.75 71,197
$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 7-8-1/3-6-3 (5 correct) 16,767.75 56,362 52,812
$2.00 Daily Double 6-3 282.00 35,730

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Power Agenda 3 1Head 11/2 11 14

6 Ducale 6 74 64 54 24

8 Face Down 8 52 1/2 31 1/2 31 34 1/4

10 Persistent Danger 1 2Head 21/2 21 44 1/4

2 Lunar Rocket 5 42 43 1/2 43 1/2 55 1/2

5 Catire Vizcaya 7 63 85 1/4 68 69 3/4

1 Awesome for Sure 9 95 1/4 97 1/4 911 713 1/4

12 Midnight Getaway 4 84 1/4 74 1/4 79 818 1/2

9 Vini Vidi Vici 2 31 53 1/2 810 921

Trainers: 3 - Penaloza, Miguel; 6 - Arce, Josue; 8 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 10 - Hawthorne, Bobbi; 2 - Hamilton, Stephen; 5 - Diaz, Jorge; 1 - Bertone, Joann;
12 - Marquez, Cesareo; 9 - Linder, Jr., Louis

Owners: 3 - Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC; 6 - Trending Stable; 8 - Happy Got Lucky Stable, Inc.; 10 - Top Gun Racing Stable, Inc.; 2 -Stephen
Hamilton; 5 -Jose A. Garcia; 1 - CF Racing Stables; 12 - JR Jewel Stables; 9 - Over The Moon Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
POWER AGENDA vied inside for the lead, dueled on the turn, responded when roused, kicked clear at the furlong marker and widened under urging.
DUCALE raced off the pace between rivals, chased three wide on the turn, commenced a late rally outside and got up for second. FACE DOWN raced off
the rail, off the pace, chased on the turn, rallied four wide into the stretch, bid and was outkicked. PERSISTENT DANGER bobbled at the break, vied outside
for the lead, dueled on the turn, dug in and was outkicked. LUNAR ROCKET bumped at the start, tracked on the inside, chased inside on the turn and had
no rally. CATIRE VIZCAYA raced off the pace between rivals, inside on the turn and failed to threaten. AWESOME FOR SURE bumped at the start, was
outrun early and did not factor. MIDNIGHT GETAWAY raced three or four wide off the pace, four wide on the turn and did not factor. VINI VIDI VICI chased
between rivals, chased two wide on the turn and gave way.
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Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $39,076
Off Track Wagering Handle: $2,847,412
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